
2023-2024 BF High School Coach / Advisor List 

Ac�vity/Sport Coach/ Advisor Email
Archery Dan Clark
Art Chris�an Vandehaar
Band/ Marching Band Braden Wipperman
Baseball Head Coach DJ Duve
Baseball, 10th Ben Rupe
Baseball, 9th Daryl Dotson
Basketball, Boys Travis Evans
Basketball, Girls Ben Anderson
Booster Club - Fine Arts Stephanie Proper
Booster Club - Athle�cs Heather Miller
Bowling Rick Dobesh
Cheer- Fall Kiersten Krueder
Cheer- Winter Lydia Shinogle
Cross Country Kyle Wagner

Dance Breanna Holland
Mallory Dobbs

DECA Jus�n Liston
FCA Randy Duffy
FCCLA Rebecca Stein
FFA Caitlin Remington
Football Zach Pfantz
Gaming Club Ma�hew Kinker
Golf, Boys Lance Maffin
Golf, Girls Haley Fall
GSA Alexandra Purgatorio
NHS Erin Fynaardt
Robo�cs Sco� Behrens
Soccer, Boys Ma� Cox
Soccer, Girls Olivia Denham
So�ball Kris Baker
Speech Kaitlyn Vasey
Strength & Condi�oning Josh Beauregard

Student Council Allie Kerper
Olivia Denham

Swimming- Boys Dus�n Cassler
Swimming- Girls Maddie Kieler
Theatre/Drama Kaitlyn Vasey
Track, Boys Kyle Hammes
Track, Girls Josh Gibson
Vocal Music/Choir Coren Hucke
Volleyball Ray Sauer

Wrestling Ma� Wonderlin
Daryl Dotson

Yearbook James Anthofer

djayc1@yahoo.com
vandehaarc@bfschools.org

wippermanb@bfschools.org
djduve29@gmail.com

dotsond@bfschools.org
evanst@bfschools.org

andersonb@bfschools.org
fabulousbf@gmail.com

hm4boosters@gmail.com
dobeshr@bfschools.org

kierstenkreuder@outlook.com
lydthesquid99@gmail.com
k.wagner093@gmail.com

b�sdanceteam@gmail.com

listonj@bfschools.org
duffyr@bfschools.org
steinr@bfschools.org

remingtonc@bfschools.org
pfantzz@bfschools.org
kinkerm@bfschools.org
maffinl@bfschools.org

fallh@bfschools.org
purgatorioa@bfschools.org
fynaardte@bfschools.org
behrenss@bfschools.org
mwcox403@yahoo.com
denhamo@bfschools.org

bakerk@bfschools.org
vaseyk@bfschools.org

beauregardj@bfschools.org
kerpera@bfschools.org

denhamo@bfschools.org
dus�n.cassler@southeastpolk.org

madelyn.kieler@southeastpolk.org
vaseyk@bfschools.org

hammesk@bfschools.org
gibsonj@bfschools.org
huckec@bfschools.org
sauerr@bfschools.org
wstlr285@yahoo.com

dotsond@bfschools.org
anthoferj@bfschools.org

brupe2021@gmail.com


